TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

August 8, 2024

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
54-24	RESOLUTION AMENDING ADOPTED 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET (HIGHWAY FUND)	This Resolution amends the 2024 Adopted Annual Budget to adjust Highway Fund Revenue and Appropriation lines as necessary to account for the purchase of various Highway Department equipment items which exceeds to amount appropriated therefor in the Annual Budget as adopted.
55-24	RESOLUTION CONDITIONALLY AWARDING CONTRACT FOR REPLACMENT OF WATER MAINS AT THE VANDERHEYDEN DAM	This Resolution conditionally awards the construction contact for the replacement of water mains at the Vanderheyden Dam to Kingsley Arms, Inc., in the amount of \$400,529.00.
56-24	RESOLUTION EXTENDING CONDITIONAL APPROVAL OF BRUNSWICK ACRES PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	This Resolution grants an extension of the conditional approval of the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District for one (1) additional year, through and including August 18, 2025, subject to all conditions set forth in Town of Brunswick Resolution No. 84 of 2019.
57-24	RESOLUTION RETAINING APPRAISAL EXPERT FOR DEFENSE OF REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW ARTICLE 7 LITIGATION	This Resolution authorizes the retaining of an appraisal expert for defense of the Town Respondents in an RPL Article 7 Tax Litigation entitled <i>Brunswick</i> <i>Foods, LLC v. The Board of Assessors</i> <i>and/or the Assessor of the Town of</i> <i>Brunswick and the Board of Assessment</i> <i>Review,</i> Rensselaer County Index No. EF2023-274449, which said proceeding pertains to the property upon which the McDonald's Restaurant on NYS Route 7 in Brunswick is located, in an amount

	not to exceed \$5,300.00, without further authorization of the Town Board.